
  
खलुी िनिवदा सचूना 

OPEN TENDER NOTICE 
 

कायᭅ का नाम: ए.ई.एच.एम वटे लबेोरेटरी, भा. कृ. अन ु .प. – के.मा. िश. स.ं, मुबंई के नए पᳯरसर मᱶ एयर 
᭣लोअर और शडे के साथ वातन िᮕड सिुवधा 
िनदशेक / कुलपित, भा. कृ. अनु. प. – कᱶ ᮤीय माि᭜᭭यकᳱ िशᭃा सं᭭ थान  (सी.आई.एफ.ई) मुंबई - 400 061  
एईएचएम वेट लबेोरेटरी, ᭠यू कᱹपस मᱶ एयर ᭣लोअर और शेड के साथ वातन िᮕड सिुवधा नामक कायᭅ के िलए 
सीपीपी पोटᭅल के मा᭟यम से PWD/PWD/BSNL/MTNL/ या कोई अ᭠य पंजीकृत ठेकेदार अथाᭅत 
(इंजीिनयᳳरग/िनमाᭅण)/पीएसयू सरकारी संगठन जो सरकार स ेअनमुोᳰदत हो, दो बोली ᮧणाली मᱶ खुली िनिवदा 
आमंिᮢत करते ह।ᱹ  (नोट: अ᭠य संगठनᲂ मᱶ नामाकंन को पजंीकरण नहᱭ माना जाएगा) 
 
Name of the work:  Aeration Grid facility with Air Blowers and shed at AEHM Wet 
Laboratory, New Campus at ICAR, CIFE, Mumbai. 
 
The Director / VC, ICAR - Central Institute of Fisheries Education (CIFE) Mumbai -  400 061 
invites open tender in two bid system through CPP Portal for the work titled Aeration Grid 
facility with Air Blowers and shed at AEHM Wet Laboratory, New Campus at ICAR, CIFE, 
Mumbai. from eligible and approved Govt. Registered Contractors i.e. 
CPWD/PWD/BSNL/MTNL/Any Other Govt. Organizations. (Engineering/Construction) / PSUs.  
(Note: Enrollment in other Organizations will not be treated as Registration) 

 
बोलीदाताᲐ के िलए मह᭜वपूणᭅ जानकारी एवं तारीखᱶ 

IMPORTANT INFORMATION & DATES FOR BIDDERS 
 

िनिवदा जारी/ᮧकाशन कᳱ ितिथ 
Date for Issue/Publishing the tender 

17/03/2024 स/ेFrom 

िनिवदा ᮧा᳙ करन ेकᳱ अिंतम ितिथ  
Last date for receiving the Tender 

 06/04/2024 (जारी/ᮧकाशन कᳱ तारीख स े21 ᳰदन ) 
 21 Days from date of issue/publish) 

िनिवदा खोलन ेकᳱ ितिथ  
Date of opening of Tender 

08/04/2024 (बोली जमा करन े कᳱ अिंतम ितिथ के 
अगल ेᳰदन  

Next day of the last date of bid                       
submission). 

कायᭅ परूा होन ेकᳱ ितिथ  
Date of completion of Work 

कायᭅ आदशे ᳰदए जान ेस े30 ᳰदन।  
30 days from award of work order. 

बयाना रािश जमा (ईएमडी)  
Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 

Rs. 9,500/- (माᮢ नौ हजार पाचं सौ) 
िडमाडं ᮟा᭢ट के ᱨप मᱶ "आईसीएआर यिूनट 
सीआईएफई मुबंई" के पᭃ मᱶ। 
(Rupees Nine Thousand Five Hundred Only) in 
the form   of Demand Draft drawn in favour of 
“ICAR Unit CIFE Mumbai”. 

ईएमडी के िलए मलू िडमाडं ᮟा᭢ट बोली/िनिवदा ᮧ᭭ततु करन े कᳱ ितिथ और समय समा᳙ होन े स े पहल े
ओआईसी (व᭍सᭅ), आईसीएआर- सीआईएफई मुबंई को जमा ᳰकया जाना चािहए। 
Original Demand Draft for EMD should be submitted to OIC (Works), ICAR-CIFE Mumbai 
before the bid/tender submission end of date and time. 
 

 
 

ICAR - CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF FISHERIES EDUCATION 
(Deemed University), Indian Council of Agricultural Research 

Panch Marg, Off Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (West), Mumbai-400061 
 

Tel. No. 022-26361446/7/8, Fax No. 022-26361573     Web Site www.cife.edu.in                
 
 
F. No. 32(64)/2023-24/Works       

                              
 

   िदनांक /Date : 16/03/2024 












